

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION**

**ARAB AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS
LEAGUE, et al.,**

Plaintiffs,

v.

DONALD TRUMP, et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. 2:17-cv-10310-VAR-SDD

Hon. Victoria A. Roberts

Mag. J. Stephanie D. Davis

**PLAINTIFFS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION FOR EXPEDITED DISCOVERY**

Plaintiffs hereby reply to Defendants' Opposition to the Motion for Expedited Discovery, as set forth in the attached supporting brief.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 1

 A. The Evidence Sought Is Directly Relevant to Issues Defendants
 Will Contest on Plaintiffs’ Motion for Preliminary Injunction. 1

 B. The Discovery Requests are Narrowly Tailored to Avoid
 Executive Privilege Concerns. 3

 C. The Discovery Requests Are Not Overbroad..... 4

 D. There is Good Cause to Permit Limited Expedited Discovery..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cheney v. U.S. Dist. Ct. for the Dist. of Columbia, 542 U.S. 367 (2004)4

In re Sealed Case, 121 F.3d 729 (D.C. Cir. 1997).....4

Int’l Refugee Assistance Proj. v. Trump, 17-cv-00361 (D. Md. Mar. 13, 2017).....4

LaFace Records, LLC v. Does 1-5, No. 2:07-cv-187, 2007 WL 2867351 (W.D. Mich. Sept. 27, 2007)7

Malon v. Franklin Fin. Corp., No. 3:14-cv-671 (HEH-RCY), 2014 WL 5795730 (E.D. Va. Nov. 6, 2014).....3

Washington v. Trump, 847 F.3d 1151 (9th Cir. 2017).....6
